2011 041578

2011 AUG -3 AM 8: 41

Cross-References: Mortgage recorded as Instrument # 2002 103154 and Assignment Recorded as Instrument # 2009 043780 RECORDER

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

Notice is hereby given that, for valuable consideration, Sand Canyon Corporation f/k/a Option One Mortgage Corporation, a California Corporation (the [Assignor]), has sold, assigned and transferred to Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as Trustee for Option One Mortgage Loan Trust 2003-1 Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2003-1 (the [Assignee]), the Assignor interest in the mortgage securing a promissory note in the original principal amount of \$95,000.00, dated November 4, 2002, executed and delivered by John Wittig as mortgagor, to Option One Mortgage Corporation, a California Corporation, as mortgagee, encumbering land located in Lake County, Indiana and commonly known as 2544 Ranburn Dr., Gary, IN, 46408, and further identified in the cross-reference above (the [Mortgage]).

ASSIGNOR:
Sand Canyon Corporation f/k/a Option One Mortgage Corporation, a California Corporation:
By: Confellation OFFICIAL!
Printed Name: Carolyn White the Lake County Recorder!
Title: Assistant Vice President
STATE OF SS.:
COUNTY OF DOVAL
Before me, erhard V Heckermann (notary public name), this olday of Carolyn White, the sistant Vice President of Sand Canyon Corporation f/k/a Option One Mortgage Corporation, a California Corporation, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing Notice of Assignment of Note and Mortgage. Printed Name Gerhard V Heckermann County of Residence: Out
Suite 170, Indianapolis, IN 46280
ASSIGNEE S ADDRESS: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as Trustee for Option One Mortgage Loan Trust 2003-1 Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2003-1 c/o American Home Mortgage Servicing, Inc., 1525 S. Beltline Road, Coppell, TX 75019 H:\FORECLOSURE\American Home\Wittiglohn-3520\AOM-Corrective.doc

AMOUNT \$ 13.00 120F H
CASH ____ CHARGE ___
CHECK # ___ OTIQU
OVERAGE ___
COPY ___
NON-COM ___
CLERK ___ J